



501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 Fax (775) 289-1463 <u>cityofelynv.gov</u>

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Ely City Council will hold a Public Hearing at 5:30 p.m. at the regularly scheduled meeting to be held on October 12, 2023, at the Ely Volunteer Fire Hall, 499 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada.

1. The purpose of the Public Hearing is for the second reading of <u>Ordinance 753, Bill No.</u> <u>2023-07</u> to amend Ely City Code 1-5-8 to increase City of Ely elected official salaries; per NRS 266.230, any increase to City of Ely elected official salaries would not benefit those currently holding office.

Copies of the same are available on the City of Ely's website <u>https://www.cityofelynv.gov/</u>or at Ely City Hall located at 501 Mill St., Ely, Nevada for examination and distribution upon request.

You may voice your opinion concerning this action by appearing at the meeting or by sending written comments to the City of Ely no later than October 12, 2023.

Any correspondence received after 4:00 p.m. on October 12, 2023, will not be considered.

Jennifer Lee City Clerk

Publish: Ely Times September 29, 2023